FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Contact: Rose (Abood) Kemmerling 216.408.9217 | rose.kemmerling@dykeyaxley.com

DY USA'S UK OFFICE CONTINUES TO GROW

SHREWSBURY (September 19, 2024) — <u>Dyke Yaxley LLP</u> ("DY USA") is pleased to announce <u>Monika Fogarasi</u> has joined the team as a Tax Associate.

With more than 10 years of experience, Monika specialises in accounts preparation, corporate tax return preparation, bookkeeping (Xero and QuickBooks), VAT, UK personal tax returns and UK payroll management for SMEs. In addition, Monika assists with the preparation of UK and US personal tax returns. Monika's determination to advance her education and employment opportunities along with her analytical mind and organizational skills have contributed to her success in helping clients manage their financial and business operations.

"We are delighted that Monika has come on board to continue her professional career with DY USA," said <u>lan Brander</u>, Partner-in-Charge, Personal Tax Services. "She demonstrates a keen understanding of technical skills and our Five Core Values."

Monika completed the AAT Level 4 Professional Diploma in Accounting and became a Member of Association of Accounting Technicians (MAAT). She is currently studying for her Association of Tax Technician (ATT) diploma.

About DY USA

Navigating tax systems in the UK and US.

With offices located in both the UK and US, DY USA provides business tax and advisory services, specializing in US and UK tax planning and compliance. We are uniquely positioned to understand the opportunities, challenges and rising costs facing companies with US-UK operations, as well as the complexity of planning and preparing taxes for individuals living and working abroad. Our goal is to explore, understand and educate dual country organizations and taxpayers about their tax situation. The result is that we protect them from the unknown while making the complex simpler and less overwhelming.

DY USA is proud to be a <u>Tolley's Taxation "Best Employer in Tax" finalist</u> and *Ohio Business Magazine* "<u>2023 and 2024 Great Workplaces in Ohio</u>" honoree, recognizing our firmwide culture, benefits, engagement with employees, and interactions with our communities on both sides of the Atlantic.

For more information, please visit dykeyaxley.com.

###

www.dykeyaxley.com